Company”) by the Company we hereby inform that the Company has completed the acquisition and 
subscription of 4,858 equity shares of face value of Rs. 1,000 each at a premium of Rs. 11,250 per 
equity share, representing 51% of the issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Investee Company 
for a total consideration of Rs. 5,95,10,500 (Rupees Five Crore Ninety-Five Lakhs Ten Thousand and 
Five Hundred Only). 

Pursuant to acquisition of shares of the Investee Company (as detailed above), the Investee Company 
has become a Subsidiary of the Company. 

The disclosure as required under Schedule III of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No.